Sunday, June 11

Monday, June 12
Tuesday, June 13
Wednesday, June 14

Thursday, June 15

Friday, June 16

Sunday, June 18

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

Sunday, June 11

Monday, June 12
Tuesday, June 13
Wednesday, June 14

Thursday, June 15

Friday, June 16

Sunday, June 18

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)



Announcements
Week of June 11th, 2023

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have
been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper
Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the
bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of
thanksgiving for what we have received.

Sunrise has been a member of the Hands of Christ’s Presbytery-wide project since
2004, which has now grown to over 22 local area congregations. This year, Hands of
Christ needs to collect only two items: underwear and socks for both boys and girls
elementary age through high school. Donations may be left in the bin in the Narthex or
outside the Fellowship Hall doors. The deadline to bring these items in is Sunday, June
25th.

Next Sunday, June 18th, is the Presbyterian Homes Special Offering. This offering
will be taken up this year on Father’s Day due to the Pentecost Offering in May. South
Carolina Presbyterians have a long tradition of generously supporting the PCSC Mother’s
Day Offering. The money received from this offering is used exclusively for those
residents who, through no fault of their own, have outlived their financial resources and
need assistance to remain in Presbyterian Communities.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Announcements
Week of June 11th, 2023

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have
been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper
Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the
bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of
thanksgiving for what we have received.

Sunrise has been a member of the Hands of Christ’s Presbytery-wide project since
2004, which has now grown to over 22 local area congregations. This year, Hands of
Christ needs to collect only two items: underwear and socks for both boys and girls
elementary age through high school. Donations may be left in the bin in the Narthex or
outside the Fellowship Hall doors. The deadline to bring these items in is Sunday, June
25th.

Next Sunday, June 18th, is the Presbyterian Homes Special Offering. This offering
will be taken up this year on Father’s Day due to the Pentecost Offering in May. South
Carolina Presbyterians have a long tradition of generously supporting the PCSC Mother’s
Day Offering. The money received from this offering is used exclusively for those
residents who, through no fault of their own, have outlived their financial resources and
need assistance to remain in Presbyterian Communities.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.



