CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, June 11	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, June 11	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, June 12	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, June 12	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, June 13	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group	Tuesday, June 13	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group
Wednesday, June 14	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, June 14	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, June 15	5:30 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)	Thursday, June 15	5:30 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, June 16	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, June 16	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, June 18	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, June 18	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Announcements

Week of June 11th, 2023

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Sunrise has been a member of the Hands of Christ's Presbytery-wide project since 2004, which has now grown to over 22 local area congregations. This year, Hands of Christ needs to collect only two items: underwear and socks for both boys and girls elementary age through high school. Donations may be left in the bin in the Narthex or outside the Fellowship Hall doors. The deadline to bring these items in is Sunday, June 25th.

Next Sunday, June 18th, is the Presbyterian Homes Special Offering. This offering will be taken up this year on Father's Day due to the Pentecost Offering in May. South Carolina Presbyterians have a long tradition of generously supporting the PCSC Mother's Day Offering. The money received from this offering is used exclusively for those residents who, through no fault of their own, have outlived their financial resources and need assistance to remain in Presbyterian Communities.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Announcements

Week of June 11th, 2023

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex today. Thanks to you, donations have been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Sunrise has been a member of the Hands of Christ's Presbytery-wide project since 2004, which has now grown to over 22 local area congregations. This year, Hands of Christ needs to collect only two items: underwear and socks for both boys and girls elementary age through high school. Donations may be left in the bin in the Narthex or outside the Fellowship Hall doors. The deadline to bring these items in is Sunday, June 25th.

Next Sunday, June 18th, is the Presbyterian Homes Special Offering. This offering will be taken up this year on Father's Day due to the Pentecost Offering in May. South Carolina Presbyterians have a long tradition of generously supporting the PCSC Mother's Day Offering. The money received from this offering is used exclusively for those residents who, through no fault of their own, have outlived their financial resources and need assistance to remain in Presbyterian Communities.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.